MERCURY CAPITAL CLARIFIES BROKER COMPENSATION FROM NON-BROKERED PRIVATE PLACEMENT

Toronto, Ontario (June 30, 2011) Mercury Capital Limited ("**Mercury Capital**") (TSXV:MLC.P), a capital pool company, announced today that in connection with its \$150,000 private placement, previously announced on May 4, 2011, Mercury Capital issued compensation warrants to purchase 25,000 common shares (not 75,000 common shares as previously announced) at an exercise price of \$0.20 per share and receiving brokers included Aberdeen Gould Capital Markets Ltd. in addition to Hampton Securities Limited and Northern Securities Inc.

About Mercury Capital Limited

Mercury Capital, a capital pool company within the meaning of the policies of the Exchange, was incorporated on July 22, 2010 and was listed on the Exchange on February 2, 2011. Mercury Capital does not have any operations and has no assets other than cash. Mercury Capital's business is to identify and evaluate businesses and assets with a view to completing a Qualifying Transaction under the policies of the Exchange.

For more information please contact:	Alexander C. Logie
	Chief Executive Officer
	Mercury Capital Limited
	Email: logie@candlebrookcapital.com

The information in this news release includes certain information and statements about management's view of future events, expectations, plans and prospects that constitute forward looking statements. These statements are based upon assumptions that are subject to significant risks and uncertainties. Because of these risks and uncertainties and as a result of a variety of factors, the actual results, expectations, achievements or performance may differ materially from those anticipated and indicated by these forward looking statements. Although Mercury Capital believes that the expectations reflected in forward looking statements are reasonable, it can give no assurances that the expectations of any forward looking statements will prove to be correct. Except as required by law, Mercury Capital disclaims any intention and assumes no obligation to update or revise any forward looking statements to reflect actual results, whether as a result of new information, future events, changes in assumptions, changes in factors affecting such forward looking statements or otherwise.

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.